

GAHC010319312019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/99/2020**

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NEW INDIA ASSURANCE BUILDING  
87, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, MUMBAI AND  
ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICE AT ULUBARI, GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

ABED ALI and 5 ORS  
S/O LATE HAZARAT ALI, R/O VILL. KAWRPARA, P.O. SUKAMANAH, P.S.  
AND DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM.

2:ON THE DEATH OF ABDUS SALAM HIS LEGAL HEIRS AYESHA KHATUN  
W/O LATE ABDUS SALAM  
R/O AT VILL. ITERVITA  
P.O. BARBALA  
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM.

3:LOKMAN ALI  
S/O LATE ABDUS SALAM  
R/O AT VILL. ITERVITA  
P.O. BARBALA  
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM.

4:SHARUK ALI  
S/O LATE ABDUS SALAM  
R/O AT VILL. ITERVITA  
P.O. BARBALA  
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM.

5:SAIFUL ISLAM  
S/O LATE ABDUS SALAM

R/O AT VILL. ITERVITA  
P.O. BARBALA  
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM.

6:NUR AHMED  
S/O LATE ABDUS SALAM  
R/O AT VILL. ITERVITA  
P.O. BARBALA  
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA  
ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. R K BHATRA  
**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

**:: ORDER ::**

**07-04-2021**

By way of this application under Section 5 of Limitation Act for condoning the delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement and substitution of the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased opposite party/Respondent No.2.

Let notice be issued to the respondents by registered post with A/D and usual process, returnable by four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**